

Press Release

Martin Kunze
Corporate Communications

Fresenius SE & Co. KGaA Else-Kröner-Straße 1 61352 Bad Homburg Germany T +49 6172 608-2115 F +49 6172 608-2294 martin.kunze@fresenius.com www.fresenius.com

December 1, 2017

Fresenius Kabi opens extension at production plant in Mihla, eastern Germany

Fresenius Kabi opened the extension of its production plant in Mihla, Germany, today with a festive dedication ceremony attended by Mayor Rainer Laemmerhirt. The healthcare company invested about €10 million in the project.

In the new production hall, employees will make core injection-molded components for pharmaceutical containers, port systems – which enable infusions to be administered as gently as possible, for example during chemotherapy – and medical disposables. The latter include such products as feeding tubes and giving sets, which are routinely used in hospitals to administer infusion therapies, clinical nutrition and intravenous drugs. The extension will enable Fresenius Kabi to produce components it previously had to purchase from suppliers.

At approximately 1,000 square meters (10,700 square feet), the new hall doubles the amount of space available for production activities at the plant in Mihla, a town in the eastern German state of Thuringia. The project also includes an expansion of the plant's warehouse to hold as many as 2,000 pallets – a more than six-fold increase.

Dr. Christian Hauer, President Medical Devices Division of Fresenius Kabi, said: "Products from Fresenius Kabi are used in the care of chronically and critically ill patients, which makes the highest standards of quality and reliability essential. Our employees in Mihla have been doing outstanding work for many years. I'm

delighted that with this extension, we are making our Mihla production location ready for the future."

Mayor Laemmerhirt praised Fresenius Kabi for its commitment to his community: "I am very happy that Fresenius Kabi, as a globally active company, is investing here in Mihla. This can also be seen as a positive sign for our region and its economic development."

#

Fresenius Kabi is a global health care company that specializes in lifesaving medicines and technologies for infusion, transfusion and clinical nutrition. The company's products and services are used to help care for critically and chronically ill patients. Fresenius Kabi's product portfolio comprises a comprehensive range of I.V. generic drugs, infusion therapies and clinical nutrition products as well as the medical devices for administering these products. Within transfusion technologies, Fresenius Kabi offers products for collection and processing of blood components and for therapeutic treatment of patient blood by apheresis systems. In the field of biosimilars, Fresenius Kabi develops products with a focus on oncology and autoimmune diseases. With its corporate philosophy of "caring for life", the company is committed to putting essential medicines and technologies in the hands of people who help patients and finding the best answers to the challenges they face.

Fresenius Kabi employs over 35,000 people worldwide. In 2016 the company reported sales of about €6 billion. Fresenius Kabi AG is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Fresenius SE & Co. KGaA health care group.

For more information visit the Company's website at www.fresenius-kabi.com

This release contains forward-looking statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Future results could differ materially from those described in these forward-looking statements due to certain factors, e.g. changes in business, economic and competitive conditions, regulatory reforms, results of clinical trials, foreign exchange rate fluctuations, uncertainties in litigation or investigative proceedings, and the availability of financing. Fresenius does not undertake any responsibility to update the forward-looking statements in this release.

Management Board: Mats Henriksson (Chairman), Marc Crouton, John Ducker, Dr. Christian Hauer, Dr.

Michael Schönhofen, Philipp Schulte-Noelle, Gerrit Steen Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Stephan Sturm

Registered Office: Bad Homburg, Germany

Commercial Register: Amtsgericht Bad Homburg - HRB 11654